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CPS Purchase KMSCL <kcppurchase@kmscl.kerala.gov.in>

Urgent requirement for ppe kits & N 95

5 messages

To: sanpharma.lokare92@gmail.com

Sir

This is form Karunya Community Pharmacy under Kerala Medical Services Corporaion

LTD. As per the direction from our GM, Dr. Dileep Kumar, Please give your company

details with full address of communication for our purchase order placing purpose for PE

Kits & N 95 MASK with rates urgently.

Regards
KMSCL

CPS Purchase KMSCL <kcppurchase@kmscl.kerala.gov.in> Sat, Mar 28, 2020 at 7:48 PM

Santosh Lokare <sanpharma.lokare92@gmail.com> Sun, Mar 29, 2020 at 1:48 PM

To: CPS Purchase KMSCL <kcppurchase@kmscl.kerala.gov.in>

Dear Madam,

SAN Pharma is authorized Company for all major central government companies as below since last more than

13yrs -

1) Hindustan Antibiotics Ltd,

2) HLL Life Care,

3) Hindustan Latex Ltd,

4 ) Karnataka Antibiotics and many Govt Organizations,

We are presently dealing with Govt of Maharashtra, All Civil Surgeons / District Health Officers / Govt Medical
Colleges. '

Please find the attached file for complete address and communication details.
Kindly find attached files for quotation of PPE Kits & N 95 Mask

Sir, As discussed we have done tie ups with couple of vendors; For N 95 mask their daily production capacity is
35K and for PPE kits daily production capacity is 15K units.

Looking for positive reply from your end at your earliest and do the needful.
Regards
" Vijay Shinde

SAN Pharma
Cell - 9702009097

[Quoted text hidden}

3 attachments

@ Authorized Docs - SAN Pharma.pdf
768K

hitps:/imail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=1a4936a468&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-a%3Ar1246613417085271319&simpl=msg-a%3Ar-4239...
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@ Quotation - Kerala Govt.pdf
345K

@ San Pharma - Drug License.pdf
363K

CPS Purchase KMSCL <kcppurchase@kmscl.kerala.gov.in> Sun, Mar 29, 2020 at 3:19 PM
To: Santosh Lokare <sanpharma.lokare92@gmail.com>

Sir,

Please send the rock bottom price form ppe kits & N 85 mask offered from you with
supply sche_glule and payment terms immediately.

Procurement Division

Karunya Community Pharmacy

KMSCL - Kerala, 695 014,

Phone:0471- 29456 65| 67| 68.

Email: keppurchase@kmscl.kerala.gov.in

[Quoted text hidden]

Santosh Lokare <sanpharma.lokare32@gmail.com> Sun, Mar 29, 2020 at 5:38 PM
To: CPS Purchase KMSCL. <kcppurchase@kmscl.kerala.gov.in>

Dear Sir,

We have given rock bottom prices. are aware due short supply in terms of labour,raw materials and

p tati ices are i - %

‘Request you to please share your weekly requirement so that we can revert onrthesschedule-of supplys
Mode of payment would be 100% advance.

Regards

Vijay

SAN PHARMA
Cell - 9702009097

[Quoted text hidden]

CPS Purchase KMSCL <kcppurchase@kmscl.kerala.gov.in> Sun, Mar 29, 2020 at 10:35 PM
To: Santosh Lokare <sanpharma.lokare92@gmail.com>

Sir,

As per communication received from your end regarding the PPE and face mask, we would like to get a clarification
whether we go ahead with placing Purchase Orders with the following conditions:

1) 100% payment after receipt of consignment or

2) Open an Inland Letter of Credit for the full value of the Purchase Orders or

3) You can give us a BG for the value of PO placed

please confirm

hitps://mail. google.com/mailfu/0/?ik=1a4936a468&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-a%3Ar12466134170852713198&simpl=msg-a%3Ar-4239... 2/3
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%

Deputy Manager

Procurement Division

Karunya Community Pharmacy

KMSCL - Kerala, 695 014,

Phone:0471- 28456 66| 67 68.

Email: kcppurchase@kmscl.kerala.gov.in

[Quoted text hidden]

hitps:#fmail. google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=1 34935a458.&vim=pt&seard1=all&pennﬂ1id=ﬂ1read-a%3Ar1 246613417085271319&simpl=msg-a%3Ar-4239... 3/3
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Near Rural Hospital, Kurduwadi - 413208. Dist. Solapur. e Tel. : 02183-223035
Cell : 5960958206, 9423777535 ® Email : sanpharma.lokareS2@gmail.com

Ref. No. ' S . | _ Date :
TO, _ | | DATE : - 29/03/2020
~ KMSCL, |
KERALA

| :  SUBJECT : - QUOTATION FOR PPE KITS & N 95 MASK
DEAR, SIR / MAM,

- WE ARE READY TO SUPPLY FOLLOWING

SRNO | DESCRIPTION , RATE
1 , ( INCLUDING GST)
1. |PPEKIT , 1550 .00
1 | COVERALLSULT ‘
2 | HOOD DRAPE
3 | N95MASK
4 | HAND GLOVES
5 | PLASTIC APRON
: 6 | GOGGLES
7 | SHOE LEGGINGS
j 8 | WASTE DISPOSABLE BAG
9 | WRAP |
2. | N95MASK(MAGNUM ) 160.00

NOTE :- TRANSPORT COST TO BE BORNE BY YOU

SAN PHARMA

e i e B s




